OP \$90.00 3407690

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM299879

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Onion International, Inc.		03/28/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AO Operations, LLC
Street Address:	115 W Hermiston, Suite 240
City:	Hermiston
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97838
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3407690	PATAGONIA SWEET ONIONS
Registration Number:	3535628	PATAGONIA, CHILEAN SWEETS
Registration Number:	3555492	PATAGONIA SWEETREDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 503-227-1111

Email: michelle@sussmanshank.com

Correspondent Name: Dallas G. Thomsen

Address Line 1: 1000 SW Broadway, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22300-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dallas G. Thomsen
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Dallas G. Thomsen
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Trademarks - Patagonia marks - signed (01836900x7AC43)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

American Onion International, Inc., a corporation of Nevada ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks (the "Marks") registered on the Principal Register and Supplemental Register of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and identified as:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Patagonia Sweet Onions	3407690	April 8, 2008
Patagonia, Chilean Sweets	3535628	November 18, 2008
Patagonia SweetReds	3555492	December 30, 2008

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to AO Operations, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company located at 115 W Hermiston, Suite 240, Hermiston, Oregon 97838 ("Assignee"), its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the referenced federal registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and with all rights of action, powers, and benefit to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover in the Assignee's own name and that of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives all remedies of every nature, including, without limitation, rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, arising out of past infringement of the Marks or injury to the related goodwill.

DATED: 328, 2014.

AMERICAN ONION INTERNATION, INC.

By:

*22300-001\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - PATAGONIA MARKS (01785167);1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 005248 FRAME: 0496

RECORDED: 04/01/2014